TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com K2
Industrial
Automation
C
or
ds
et
s

s
V A S 22 - F 653 - *M /S..
V*fast DIN 43650 Cordset Part Number Key
T = Cable Exit On Ground Side
V = Cable Exit Opposite Ground Side
DIN 43650 Valve Connector
2 = 2 Conductors, 1 Ground
21 = 2 Conductors, Ground Not Connected
22 = 2 Conductors, 1 Ground, Ground Contacts Parallel Wired
3 = 3 Conductors, 1 Ground
4 = 3 Conductors, 1 Ground, Additional Wire for Dual LED
Pinout
/S .. = Consult Factory, Special
Varieties
(Blank) = Adapter
W = Field Wireable Connector
544 = Yellow PUR 4/18 AWG 80°C  BN, BK, BU, Wh
587 = Black PUR 3/24 AWG 80°C  BN, BK, BU
580 = Grey PVC 4/18 AWG 105°C  BN, BK, BU, Wh
642 = Yellow PVC 3/24 AWG 105°C  BN, BK, BU
644 = Yellow CPE 4/18 AWG 105°C  BN, BK, BU, Wh
653 = Grey PVC 3/18 AWG 105°C  BK#1, BK#2, Gn/YE
654 = Yellow CPE 3/18 AWG 105°C  BN, BK, BU
658 = Yellow CPE 3/18 AWG 105°C  Rd#1, Rd#2, Gn
669 = Grey PUR 3/18 AWG 80°C  BK#1, BK#2, Gn/YE
Cable Number / Description
A = Type “A” (27.5 x 27.5 mm)
18 mm Contact Spacing
B = Type “B” (21.5 x 28 mm)
10 mm Contact Spacing
I = Type “I” (21.5 x 28 mm)
11 mm Contact Spacing
C8 = Type “C” (16 x 16 mm)
8 mm Contact Spacing
C9 = Type “C” (16 x 16 mm)
9.4 mm Contact Spacing
Configuration
Insertion Point of Extension Cable 2nd Prefix
Part Number keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
(Blank) = Field Wireable
*M = Length of Cable in Meters
FS 5.3 = Integrated eurofast Connector
V1131 = Integrated picofast Connector
Termination
G = Grey
S = Black
Y = Yellow
Connector Body Color
A = Straight Through .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0-220 VAC/DC
B = Yellow LED.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24-48 VAC/DC
C = Yellow LED.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 110-220 VAC/DC
D = Yellow LED / MOV .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24-48 VAC/DC
E = Yellow LED / MOV .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 110-220 VAC/DC
F = Yellow LED / Diode .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24-48 VDC
K = Two Color LED For Change Over
To Switch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24 VDC
Red = Switch Open Position
Green = Switch Closed Position
L = Yellow LED.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24 VAC/DC
M = Yellow LED.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 48 VAC/DC
N = Yellow LED.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 110 VAC/DC
P = Yellow LED / MOV .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24 VAC/DC
R = Yellow LED / MOV .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 48 VAC/DC
Wiring Coding
All dimensions shown as:
Inches [mm]
K5 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
Application Cable Specs Pinout
Voltage
VAC/DC Straight Wired Indicator LED
Indicator LED
and MOV**
Indicator LED
and Diode - DC
Rubber
3/18 AWG, Yellow CPE
SJOOW, 105°C
8.0 mm OD
Yellow Body
1. RD 1
2. RD 2
Gnd - GN
0-220
24-48
110-220
VAY 22-A658-*M
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
VAY 22-B658-*M
VAY 22-C658-*M
- - - -
VAY 22-D658-*M
VAY 22-E658-*M
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
* Length in meters
“A” Style Valve Connectors, Automotive Color Code
Application Cable Specs Pinout
Voltage
VAC/DC Straight Wired Indicator LED
Indicator LED
and MOV**